CYPCLICH YOUR ANNOCCHILEHU CENTYP	VOPVICES- INS	[1 Jan'05]	muy so i s	P0001	
Date in: 9000000000000000000000000000000000000	Job description		Date & Time C	ompleted .	Done by
REINOX/BR/GLZZOOZRO/Y	SAS e-filing	٠.			
Veh No: SMT 4(3) U.	E-mail (within Shr	s, AIC 2hrs)			0 * 2
D.O.A: 97 04 2022 14130	i-Motor Claim	Form			
	i-Motor W/O	Within: OD 2hrs	TP 4hrs)	-	(*)
(D) : TP / Reporting Only	i-Photo Upload	led.			
St.	Assessment/Surv	ey Report .			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Fax/Handt	Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:)
TP Panticulars: Veh No: S	L3542B	. INC () / Non-IN	C()	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)
Policy No: (Per	iod: ()	Cover Type:		<u>).</u>
. Confirmed by : (Date:	· Tits) .
	Note-Est. Status (W	O): N: 0-2		%: F; 80-100%	J
Year of Registration: () V Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,00	Varranty: YES (00 () / \$2,000 () 0711()		4
General Remarks:	200				V
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's information	rmation strictly Con	fidential & S	rictly NO refer		<u></u>
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure		•			
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice		0();	Cowing Co: ()
Remarks: (INC hofline: 6788 5616)			Date&Time	Sompletud :	Deneby
	Courtesy Car ()		5. 3. X. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	1
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection	(.)				<u> </u>
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	3000] (0008)		· 1 b	3.3
Injury:					
		•			
1.					
Date/Time Actions					
1.	2.5				
1.					
1.					
Date/Time) Actions					
1			eparation Ch	<u> </u>	
Date/Time Actions		1) AR : Accide	nt Reporting (33);	Ant((\$)) ((Amt.(3)
Date/Fime Actions MADO 106 laugant's Particulars:		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dame 3) TF : Towing	nt Reporting (33) e Assessment (31) Fee	0); 00); INC (\$80) . \$40/\$43	Anti(s) (Anti(s) (add,Bill
Date/Time Actions NADO 106 Suggest's Particulars: Priver/Owner:		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dama; 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow	nt Reporting (33); e Assessment (31); Fee Through Survey Through Survey (F); 100); INC (\$80)	Anti(s) (Anti(s) Prejul
Date/Time Actions NADO 106 laignant's Particulars: Priver/Owner:		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dama; 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claiming	nt Reporting (33); e Assessment (31); Fee Through Survey (Formula Survey (Form); 100); INC (\$80)	Am((s) (Am(s))
Date/Time Actions NADO 106 Suggest's Particulars: Priver/Owner:		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dame; 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idae D	nt Reporting (33) se Assessment (31) Fee Through Survey Through Survey (F against INC Only section A + SMRT Survey);)(0); RMC (\$8.0) \$40/\$45 \$120 csurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005)	Am((S) (Amc(S))
Date/Time Actions MADDO 106 Slaumant's Particulars:- Priver/Owner: Contact No: amaged Portion:		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dame; 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idae D 8) NTUC Add OD*	nt Reporting (33) se Assessment (31) Fee Through Survey Through Survey (F against INC Only section A + SMRT Survey tional Services:	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$43 \$120 csurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$15	Ant(s) (Ant(s)
Date/Time Actions MADDO 106 Insurant's Particulars: Priver/Owner:		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dama; 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idac D 8) NTUC Add OD* *N5: Courte	nt Reporting (33) (a Assessment (31) (b Fee Through Survey) Through Survey (For against INC Only pection (b + SMRT Survey) (tional Services: (c)	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$43 \$120 (esurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2003) \$75 \$160	Ant(S) (Amt(S)
Date/Time Actions NADDO 106 Plantant's Particulars: Priver/Owner: ContactiNo: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dames 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claiming 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idac D 8) NTUC Add OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Post R	nt Reporting (33) se Assessment (31) Fee Through Survey Through Survey (For against INC Only section A + SMRT Survey Stional Services: sy Car / Tpt Allows Co-ordination epair Inspection); 20); INC (\$80) \$40/\$43 \$120 (esurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160	Anti(S) (Amt(S) FitBill (Add,Bill
Date/Time Actions NADDO 106 Stangant's Particulars: Priver/Owner: Contact/No: Camaged Portion:		1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Dames 3) TF: Towins 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimins 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idae D 8) NTUC Add OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Fost R *N8: DV / C	nt Reporting (33) se Assessment (31) Fee Through Survey Through Survey (For against INC Only section A + SMRT Survey Itional Services: sy Car / Tpt Allows Co-ordination);)(0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 (esurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$160 moe \$3 dination \$3	Anti(s) (Amt(s)
Date/Time Actions NADO 106 Parenant's Particulars Priver/Owner: ContactiNo: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): additors' Comments:		1) AR: Accide 2) DA: Dames 3) TF: Towins 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Follow For claimins 6) TR: Re-ins 7) N1: Idae D 8) NTUC Add OD* *N5: Courte *N6: Repair *N7: Fost R *N8: DV / C	nt Reporting (33) te Assessment (31) Fee Through Survey Through Survey (F against INC Only section A + SMRT Survey tional Services: sy Car / Tpt Allowe Co-ordination epair Inspection collect Excess Coor TP (Non INC) again);)(0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 (esurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$160 moe \$3 dination \$3	Ant((s)) (Ant(s)) (Ant(s)) (Ant(s))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

A/	~	NE	EN		CT	AT	EN	IEN	ıŦ
A	J	ЛL		11	OI.	ΑI		IΕΝ	ш

Date of Submission 26/04/2022 11:51 (SGT)
Date of Accident 23/04/2022 14:30 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident Braddell Rd, Singapore
Additional Location Information TOWARDS CTE (AFTER BISHAN FLYOVER)
Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMT4131U

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

 Is company?
 No

 Name Of Registered Owner
 TAN TZE MOI

 NRIC No
 SXXXX198Z

 Email Address
 dscy1993@gmail.com

 Mobile Phone No
 (Phone) +65-96826427

 Alternative Phone No
 +65-92396360

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer BMW

Model 328i

Variant
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Yes

your vehicle? Yes
Vehicle Category Private car
Transmission Auto
CC 1997

INSURANCE COMPANY

DRIVER

Name of Driver DENNIS SEAH CHONG YONG NRIC No SXXXX118H

Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	28/05/1993 Indoor 23/04/2014 8 YEARS Male (Phone) +65-92396360 - dscy1993@gmail.com BLK 138 BISHAN STREET 12 #08-448 - 570138 No Child No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collision - Major/Minor Rd Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	No 2 No - Yes 1 No No
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident Was there any audio recorded?	Yes Yes WITH OWNER No
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver NRIC No Contact Number	SJL3542B Private car CHUA WEI SIANG, BENJAMIN SXXXX483H -

Address	_
Address complement	_
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signatur	ro / Data 9	Debrada Otasa			an an	N 26/04/2022
Time	e / Date & L	Time	ure (if driver is no	t the policyholder) / D		by Reporting Centre
Sketch Plan	BRADDELL	ROAD	TOWARDS	CTE CAPTE	Personnel BUHDA	FLYOURR)
						ALSMT ABBILLY
	71111		444			7417
						51-341-15-14-15

on 2	23/04/202	L at	rbout	14:30	PM. 1	Was	travel	17 910-7
0 . 11	11 0001							0 "0
Bradde	ll Road	twds	CTE (After	Bishan	Flye	ver).	As I drove
out	from th	e slip	Voad	twds	the 1s	t lane	of Bi	raddell Road,
Vehic	le B con	ald not	Stop in	· time	ad b	iif th	e reav	portion of
my 1	Mille.							
						745		
				Staff for	A ALEXAND			
		1	4.65		26.1.2.2.3.3.3.3.3	7	With the last	
Land State of	La Milare L	S. H. A. V.	Livery att. Co., Livery			Shiri Harris		en al folklose
			Charles Co.	CANDIDATION OF STREET				The state of the s
				L III				
		· ·					40	Property of the second
								364

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Date of Accident	: 23/04/2022 Accident Time: 14:30 PM (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: Braddell Road toods CTE (After Bisham Flyove
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	:SMT 4131U Make/Model: BMW 3287 A
Insurace Company	: MS First Capital Policy No: D-21098183 MVPC
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Tan Tze Moi (S1615198Z)
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 9682 6427 Owner's Hp Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: Dennis Seah Chony Your (59319118H)
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 28/05/1993 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 23/04/2014
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK 138 Bishan St 12 #08-448 S(570/38)
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9239 6360 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: dscy 1993@ gmail-com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including D	river): DrTVW
Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle was Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	r camera: YES \ NO s being used at the time of accident; Private use \ Work purpose
Other P	arty Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle, No: STL 3542	Vehicle, No:
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name Driver: Chua Hei Stan	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Contact: \$86044	83H IC No. Driver/Contact:

* NEW - Passenger's name & gender:



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849

v.msfirstcapital.com.s

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

: PRIVATE MOTOR CAR INSURANCE

Type of Cover.

: Comprehensive

Certificate No.

: D-21098183MVPC

Vehicle No / Chassis No

: SMT4131U / WBA3X32030DZ23232

Name of Insured

: TAN TZE MOI

Period Of Insurance

: 24.09.2021 To 23.09.2022

Insured Estimated Value

: Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

: OVERSEA-CHINESE BANKING CORPORATION LTD

Excess:

SGD750.00 SECTION I FOR NAMED DRIVER SGD950.00 SECTION I FOR UNNAMED DRIVER SGD3,500.00 SECTION I & II SEPARATELY IS IMPOSED ON THOSE DRIVERS WHO ARE BELOW 22 YEARS OLD AND/OR WHO HAVE LESS THAN 2 YEARS OF DRIVING EXPERIENCE ALL EXCESS AMOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO GST

Authorised Driver*

TAN TZE MOI AND SEAH MEI WEI

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

1) The Insured.

The Insured may also drive a Motor Car not belonging to or hired (under a hire purchase agreement or otherwise) to him or his employer or his partner.

2) Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission.

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business.

The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pacemaking, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

KARENS/A0064/MX1F

Issued at Singapore on 01.09.2021

Authorised Signature